IN THE DISTRICT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

TULSA WOMEN’S REPRODUCTIVE CLINIC, an
Oklahoma Limited Liability Company, on behalf of
itself, its physicians, and staff, and ALAN BRAID,
M.D.,,

Plaintiffs,
\7

MICHAEL HUNTER, in his official capacity as
Attorney General for the State of Oklahoma, STEVE
KUNZWEILER, in his official capacity as District
Attorney for Tulsa County, LYLE KELSEY, in his
official capacity as Executive Director of the
Oklahoma State Board of Medical Licensure and
Supervision, DENNIS CARTER, in his official
capacity as President of the Oklahoma State Board of
Osteopathic Examiners, and GARY COX, in his
official capacity as Commissioner of Health for the
Oklahoma State Board of Health, as well as their
employees, agents, and successors,

Defendants.
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This matter came on for decision on QOctober 23, 2019, on Plaintiffs’ Motion for

Temporary Injunction of Senate Bill 614, passed during the Regular Session of the 2019

Oklahoma Legislature. J. Blake Patton of Walding & Patton PLLC and Eileen Citron of Weil

Gotshal & Manges LLP appeared on behalf of Plaintiffs. Bryan Cleveland from the Office of the

Oklahoma Attorney General appeared on behalf of Defendants. After reviewing the briefs

submitted by the parties, and considering argument from counsel, the Court finds that the motion

should be and is hereby sustained.



IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED that Defendants are

temporarily enjoined from enforcing Senate Bill 614, passed during the Regular Session of the

2019 Oklahoma Legislature, pending the final resolution of this matter by this Court.

Dated this 2 jq%/ay of October, 2019.

1. Blake Patton, Oklahoma Bar No. 30673

WALDING & PATTON PLLC

518 Colcord Drive, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

Phone: (405) 605-4440

Facsimile: N/A

Email: bpatton@waldingpatton.com

Gail M. Deady*

Kirby B. Tyrrell*

CENTER FOR REPRODUCTIVE RIGHTS

199 Water Street

22nd Floor

New York, NY 10038

Phone: (917) 637-3600

Facsimile: (917) 637-3666

Email: gdeady@reprorights.org
ktyrrell@reprorights.org

*Admitted pro hac vice
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Steven A. Reiss*

John P. Mastando I1I*

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

767 Fifth Avenue

New York, NY 10153

Phone: (212) 310-8000

Facsimile: (212) 310-8007

Email: Steven.Reiss@weil.com
John.Mastando@weil.com

Eileen H. Citron*

Denisse S. Velarde-Cubek*
Ariane S. Moss*

John M. Haigh*

Audra M. Sawyer*

WEIL GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600
Washington, DC 20036

Phone: (202) 682-7000
Facsimile: (202) 857-0940
Email: Eileen.Citron@weil.com

Denisse.Velarde-Cubek@weil.com

Ariane. Moss@weil.com
John.Haigh@weil.com
Audra.Sawyer@weil.com
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Mithun S. Mansinghani

Solicitor General

Zach West

Assistant Solicitor General

Bryan Cleveland

Assistant Solicitor General

Office of the Oklahoma Attorney General

313 N.E. 21st Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Email: mithun.mansinghani@oag.ok.gov
Zach.west@oag.ok.gov
Bryan.cleveland@oag.ok.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
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The undersigned hereby certifies that on this )4th day of October, 2019, a true and correct
copy of the foregoing was served via U.S. Mail to the following:

Michael Hunter
Oklahoma Attorney General

Office of the Oklahoma Attorney General
313 NE 215t Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Lyle Kelsey
Executive Director

Oklahoma Board of Medical Licensure &
Supervision

101 NE 51st Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Dennis Carter
President

Oklahoma State Board of Osteopathic
Examiners

4848 N. Lincoln Boulevard, Suite 100
Oklahoma City, OK 73105

Steve Kunzweiler
Tulsa County District Attorney

Tulsa County Court House
500 South Denver Avenue, Suite 900
Tulsa, OK 74103

Gary Cox
Commissioner

Oklahoma State Department of Health
1000 NE 10th Street
Oklahoma City, OK 73117

ake Patton, Esq.



